
CXS系列双缸气缸
 Series twin-rods cylinder

产品特点 Features

技术参数 Specification

缸径/bore（mm)

流体/ Fluid 

动作方式/ Motion pattem 

最高使用压力/ Max operating pressure(MPa) 

最低使用压力/Min operating pressure (MPa) 

环境和流体温度 

缓冲/ Cushion 

使用活塞速度mm/s 

结构/ Structure 

*润滑/ Lubricate 

行程调整范围 / Stroke adjustment range (mm)

轴承/ bearing 

活塞杆不回转精度

 

接管口径Rc/Threads 

6 10 15 20 25 32

空气/ Air     

双作用/ Double Action     

0.7     

-10~+60℃     

两端橡胶缓冲/damper(Both side)     

双气缸（2倍输出力）/ twin rods (double force)     

不需要/ No     

缩回行程0~-5mm/Retract stroke 0 ~ -5mm     

滑动轴承/球轴承/slide/Ball bearing     

±0.1°     

±0.1°     

M5X0.8                                                                1/8 

30-300             30-800                  30-700                                          30-600 

0.15                   0.1                                      0.05  

*如需润滑，请用透平1号油 ISOVG32 / Pls use ISOV32 1 for lubricate , if necessary      

滑动轴承/Slide bearing

球轴承/Ball bush bearing

- -C   X   S M 20 100 Z73
轴承种类/Bearing

     

磁性开关型号

无记号/no mark  无磁性开关

磁性开关型号  

参见行程/磁性开关型号表  

行程/Stroke

缸径/bore

行程/磁性开关型号
order stroke / magnet switch

缸径

/bore

(mm)

6

10

15

20

25

32

标准行程/standard  

 

10，20,30,40,50,   

10,20,30,40,50,60,70,75   

10,20,30,40,50,60,70,75,80,90,100   

磁性开关型号
magnet sensor 
（轨道安装）
guider type 

Z73 

磁性开关个数   

无记号 2个

S        1个

N        N个

1. Thin and light: to maintain the existing action accuracy and product life, the full length of 
only the general cylinder 1 / 2-1 / 3. Play both thin and light;
2. Easy to install: the use of embedded installation, do not need any accessories to save 
space requirements;
3. Easy to maintain: the use of simple assembly design, easy assembly and repair and 
maintenance;

/no rational

/magnet sensor  

  / no   magnet sensor                

/order stroke / magnet switch

no mark   2  pcs

   S           1  pcs

   N            N pcs

Magnetic switch specifications and characteristics can refer to the magnetic switch series. The 

wire length with mark, no sign -0.5m, L-3m, z-5m, for example: Z73, Z73L.

磁性开关规格及特性可参阅磁性开关系列。导线长度表示记号：无记号-0.5m，L-3m，z-5m 

例：Z73，Z73L 

Environment and fluid temperture

piston speed

1.薄且轻性：在保持既有动作精度及产品使用寿命下，其全长仅为一般气缸的1/2-1/3。发挥既

薄且轻的特性；

2.易安装性：使用埋入式的安装方式，不需要任何配件达到节省空间的要求；

3.易维修性：采用简易的组装方式进行设计，方便装拆及维修；

4.磁控简单性：在本体四周预留装配槽，使磁性开关在安装固定及位置调整时，均极具简单；

Order Code

M:  滑动轴承/ slide    L  :球轴承/Ball bearing

图形符号  symbols

/See stroke/magnetic switch model table

>>149


